503606574 12/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3653205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RABBIT GOODY	07/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JENNIFER DALEY	
Street Address:	921 INDEPENDENCE DRIVE	
City:	ALAMEDA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29548162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)912-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-912-9066
Email: mhj@markhjay.com
Correspondent Name: MARK H. JAY, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX E

Address Line 4: SHORT HILLS, NEW JERSEY 07078-0383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16003 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK H. JAY
SIGNATURE:	/Mark H. Jay #27,507/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=16003_US_Assignment_into_Daley#page1.tif source=16003_US_Assignment_into_Daley#page2.tif source=16003_US_Assignment_into_Daley#page3.tif

PATENT 503606574 REEL: 037264 FRAME: 0530

Atty. Docket No.: 16003 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rabbit GOODY, also known as Susan Goody, also known as Susan A. Goody, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 101 Chestnut Ridge Road, Cherry Valley, NY 13320, hereinbelow called "Assignor", am a joint inventor (with the below-identified Jennifer DALEY) of a certain ornamental design for a TOWEL and described in the specification executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to applying for Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Jennifer DALEY, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 921 Independence Drive, Alameda, CA 94501, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, her successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full extent of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, her successors and assigns, that no sale, assignment, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this sale and assignment;

And I further covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, her successors and assigns, that whenever her counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of her successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation of reexamination or extension of the same, and will do all acts decessary of required to secure to the said Assignee, her successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or her successors or assigns, but at her or their sole expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to said LetLers Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell. assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, her successors, and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention, which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent, which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and her successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in her own name or in the name of her successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where she may desire to tile such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, to take all rightful caths, to execute all rightful affidavits, and to do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, her successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignee, her successors, assigns or nominees, but at her or their sole expense.

Dated:

Rabbit Goody 1 Joint Inventor

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF OTSEGO)

On this $38^{\mu\nu}$ day of July , 2015, before me personally appeared Rabbit Goody, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

MICHELE HSELIDAY Notary Public, State of New York Qual, in Schoharie Co. No. 01H0613B365 My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 20<u>7</u>7

FORM COPYRIGHT 1997 - 2014, Mark H. Jay